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SURETY DIVISION

COMMERCIAL EXPRESS SURETY TERRITORY STRUCTURE

JEFF HORNE
Surety Underwriter
West
605.809.8433
Jeffrey.Horne@phly.com

KOREY SHADE
Surety Underwriter
Rocky Mountain/Southwest
605.809.8442
Korey.Shade@phly.com

KRIS COOK
Surety Underwriter
Southeast/Florida
913.333.5076
Kristin.Cook@phly.com

AMY HOSMAN
Sr. Surety Underwriter
Northeast/Mid-Atlantic
605.809.8435
Amy.Hosman@phly.com

JARED MULKEY
Surety Underwriter
North Central/Central
913.333.5058
Jared.Mulkey@phly.com

MARC RICHARDSON
Assistant Vice President, Surety
All Regions
913.333.5044
Marc.Richardson@phly.com

AARON MARTINEZ
Surety Underwriting Manager
All Regions
605.809.8430
Aaron.Martinez@phly.com


